#
Salamander
AD.A.2 Application Document Register
Overall
Application
Element Category
Volume
no.
Chapter
no.
Annex/
Plan
Title Doc Ref File name
1 Cover Letter AD.A.1 AD.A.1 - Cover Letter
2 Application Document Register AD.A.2 AD.A.2 - Application Document Register
3 Marine Licence Application Form AD.A.3 AD.A.3 - Marine Licence Application Form
4 Marine Licence Application Form - Appedices AD.A.4 AD.A.4 - Marine Licence Application Form - Appedices
5 Offshore Planning Statement AD.A.5 AD.A.5 - Offshore Planning Statement
1 Non-Technical Summary ER.A.1 ER.A.1 - Non-Technical Summary
2 Main Report - Introduction Chapters ER.A.2 ER.A.2 - Main Report - Introduction Chapters
1 Introduction ER.A.2.1 ER.A.2.1 - Introduction
2 Legislative Context and Regulatory Requirements ER.A.2.2 ER.A.2.2 - Legislative Context and Regulatory Requirements
3 Site Selection and Consideration of Alternatives ER.A.2.3 ER.A.2.3 - Site Selection and Consideration of Alternatives
4 Project Description ER.A.2.4 ER.A.2.4 - Project Description
5 Stakeholder Consultation ER.A.2.5 ER.A.2.5 - Stakeholder Consultation
6 EIA Methodology ER.A.2.6 ER.A.2.6 - EIA Methodology
3 Main Report - Technical Chapters ER.A.3 ER.A.3 - Main Report - Technical Chapters
7 Marine Physical Processes ER.A.3.7 ER.A.3.7 - Marine Physical Processes
8 Water and Sediment Quality ER.A.3.8 ER.A.3.8 - Water and Sediment Quality
9 Benthic and Intertidal Ecology ER.A.3.9 ER.A.3.9 - Benthic and Intertidal Ecology
10 Fish and Shellfish Ecology ER.A.3.10 ER.A.3.10 - Fish and Shellfish Ecology
11 Marine Mammals ER.A.3.11 ER.A.3.11 - Marine Mammals
12 Offshore and Intertidal Ornithology ER.A.3.12 ER.A.3.12 - Offshore and Intertidal Ornithology
13 Commercial Fisheries ER.A.3.13 ER.A.3.13 - Commercial Fisheries
14 Shipping and Navigation ER.A.3.14 ER.A.3.14 - Shipping and Navigation
15 Aviation and Radar ER.A.3.15 ER.A.3.15 - Aviation and Radar
16 Seascape, Landscape and Visual Amenity ER.A.3.16 ER.A.3.16 - Seascape, Landscape and Visual Amenity
17 Marine Archaeology and Cultural Heritage ER.A.3.17 ER.A.3.17 - Marine Archaeology and Cultural Heritage
18 Other Users of the Marine Environment ER.A.3.18 ER.A.3.18 - Other Users of the Marine Environment
19 Socio-economics ER.A.3.19 ER.A.3.19 - Socio-economics
20 Climate Change and Carbon ER.A.3.20 ER.A.3.20 - Climate Change and Carbon
21 Major Accidents and Disasters (Offshore) ER.A.3.21 ER.A.3.21 - Major Accidents and Disasters (Offshore)
22 Inter-related Effects ER.A.3.22 ER.A.3.22 - Inter-related Effects
23 Summary of Impacts and Mitigations ER.A.3.23 ER.A.3.23 - Summary of Impacts and Mitigations
4 Annexes ER.A.4 ER.A.4 - Annexes
1.1 Details of the Project Team ER.A.4.1.1 ER.A.4.1.1 - Details of the Project Team
4.1 Underwater Noise Modelling Report ER.A.4.4.1 ER.A.4.4.1 - Underwater Noise Modelling Report
4.2 Crossing Schedule (Offshore) ER.A.4.4.2 ER.A.4.4.2 - Crossing Schedule (Offshore)
6.1 Commitments and Mitigations Register ER.A.4.6.1 ER.A.4.6.1 - Commitments and Mitigations Register
6.2 Cumulative Effects Assessment Technical Annex ER.A.4.6.2 ER.A.4.6.2 - Cumulative Effects Assessment Technical Annex
7.1 Marine Physical Processes Technical Annex ER.A.4.7.1 ER.A.4.7.1 - Marine Physical Processes Technical Annex
9.1 Environmental Baseline Report ER.A.4.9.1 ER.A.4.9.1 - Environmental Baseline Report
9.2 Intertidal Report ER.A.4.9.2 ER.A.4.9.2 - Intertidal Report
9.3 Benthic Ecology Baseline Review ER.A.4.9.3 ER.A.4.9.3 - Benthic Ecology Baseline Review
9.4 Benthic Features Impact Assessment Southern Trench MPA ER.A.4.9.4 ER.A.4.9.4 - Benthic Features Impact Assessment Southern Trench MPA
11.1 Marine Mammals Baseline Report ER.A.4.11.1 ER.A.4.11.1 - Marine Mammals Baseline Report
11.2 Marine Mammal Impact Assessment Southern Trench MPA ER.A.4.11.2 ER.A.4.11.2 - Marine Mammal Impact Assessment Southern Trench MPA
12.1 Offshore Ornithology Baseline Data Report ER.A.4.12.1 ER.A.4.12.1 - Offshore Ornithology Baseline Data Report
12.2 Intertidal Baseline Ornithology Report ER.A.4.12.2 ER.A.4.12.2 - Intertidal Baseline Ornithology Report
12.3 Collision Risk Modelling Report ER.A.4.12.3 ER.A.4.12.3 - Collision Risk Modelling Report
12.4 Population Viability Analysis (PVA) ER.A.4.12.4 ER.A.4.12.4 - Population Viability Analysis (PVA)
12.5 Displacement Assessment ER.A.4.12.5 ER.A.4.12.5 - Displacement Assessment
12.6 Displacement Assessment SeabOrd ER.A.4.12.6 ER.A.4.12.6 - Displacement Assessment SeabOrd
12.7 Offshore Ornithology Consultation Report ER.A.4.12.7 ER.A.4.12.7 - Offshore Ornithology Consultation Report
12.8 Offshore Ornithology Regional Populations Report ER.A.4.12.8 ER.A.4.12.8 - Offshore Ornithology Regional Populations Report
12.9 Cumulative Assessment Population Viability Analysis (PVA) ER.A.4.12.9 ER.A.4.12.9 - Cumulative Assessment Population Viability Analysis (PVA)
14.1 Navigational Risk Assessment ER.A.4.14.1 ER.A.4.14.1 - Navigational Risk Assessment
15.1 Radar Line of Sight Assessment ER.A.4.15.1 ER.A.4.15.1 - Radar Line of Sight Assessment
15.2 Aberdeen Airport IFP Assessment ER.A.4.15.2 ER.A.4.15.2 - Aberdeen Airport IFP Assessment
16.1 SLVIA Methodology  ER.A.4.16.1 ER.A.4.16.1 - SLVIA Methodology
17.1 Setting Sieving Exercise (offshore) ER.A.4.17.1 ER.A.4.17.1 - Setting Sieving Exercise (offshore)
17.2 Setting Assessment (offshore)  ER.A.4.17.2 ER.A.4.17.2 - Setting Assessment (offshore)
17.3 Marine Archaeology and Cultural Heritage Technical Report  ER.A.4.17.3 ER.A.4.17.3 - Marine Archaeology and Cultural Heritage Technical Report
5 Visual Materials ER.A.5 ER.A.5 - Visual Materials
16.1 SLVIA Visualisations ER.A.5.16.1 ER.A.5.16.1 - SLVIA Visualisations
17.1 Cultural Heritage Visualisations ER.A.5.17.1 ER.A.5.17.1 - Cultural Heritage Visualisations
6 Management Plans ER.A.6 ER.A.6 - Management Plans
P.1
Construction Environmental Management Plan (CEMP) incl.
Marine Pollution Contingency Plan (MPCP)
ER.A.6.P.1
ER.A.6.P.1 - Construction Environmental Management Plan (CEMP) incl. Marine
Pollution Contingency Plan (MPCP)
P.2 Operational Environmental Management Plan (OEMP) ER.A.6.P.2 ER.A.6.P.2 - Operational Environmental Management Plan (OEMP)
P.3 Fisheries Management and Mitigation Strategy (FMMS) ER.A.6.P.3 ER.A.6.P.3 - Fisheries Management and Mitigation Strategy (FMMS)
P.4
Written Scheme of Investigation (WSI) and Protocol for
Archaeological Discoveries (PAD) ER.A.6.P.4
ER.A.6.P.4 - Written Scheme of Investigation (WSI) and Protocol for
Archaeological Discoveries (PAD)
1 Report to Inform Appropriate Assessment (RIAA) RP.A.1 RP.A.1 - Report to Inform Appropriate Assessment (RIAA)
1 Report to Inform Appropriate Assessment (RIAA) RP.A.1.1 RP.A.1.1 - Report to Inform Appropriate Assessment (RIAA)
2 Annexes to RIAA RP.A.2 RP.A.2 - Report to Inform Appropriate Assessment (RIAA)
1 Apportioning Report RP.A.2.1 RP.A.2.1 - Apportioning Report
2 Site Specific Population Viability Analysis (PVA) RP.A.2.2 RP.A.2.2 - Site Specific Population Viability Analysis (PVA)
3 Derogation Case RP.A.3 RP.A.3 - Derogation Case
1 HRA Derogation Case, Part 1-3 RP.A.3.1 RP.A.3.1 - HRA Derogation Case, Part 1-3
2 HRA Derogation Case, Compensation Roadmap RP.A.3.2 RP.A.3.2 - HRA Derogation Case, Compensation Roadmap
4 Pre-Application Consultation (PAC) Report RP.A.4 RP.A.4 - Pre-Application Consultation (PAC) Report
1 Pre-Application Consultation (PAC) Report RP.A.4.1 RP.A.4.1 - Pre-Application Consultation (PAC) Report
Application
Documents
(AD)
Offshore
(A)
Offshore
Environmental
Impact
Assessment
Report (ER)
Offshore
(A)
Offshore
(A)
Accompanying
Reports (RP)